32,960   32,960   19,892   2,950   10,118
Total

Consolidated 2007
Cash and cash equivalents 13,564   13,564   13,564
Trade and other receivables 7,551   7,551   7,502
Derivative financial instrument assets 538   538   538
Other financial assets:
 - term deposits 15,252   15,252   2,184   2,950   10,118
 - Community and related party loans 599   599   599
Total 37,504   37,504   24,387   2,950   10,118

ANNUAL REPORT:  July 2007 – June 2008

  Page 89

Sensitivity analysis
The table below illustrate the potential profit and loss and equity (excluding retained earnings) impact for reasonable
possible  market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on Marlborough District Council's financial
instrument  exposures at balance date.

-50bps Profit  +50bps Profit -50bps Profit  +50bps Profit

($000's) ($000's) ($000's) ($000's)
Marlborough District Council
INTEREST RATE RISK
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents - Term Deposits (31)   31   (49)   49
Other Financial Assets - Term Deposits (127)   127   (76)   76

(158)   158   (126)   126
Financial liabilities
Borrowings - bank overdraft 4   (4)   2   (2)
Total sensitivity to interest rate risk 4   (4)   2   (2)

Consolidated
INTEREST RATE RISK
Financial assets
Cash at bank and term deposits (144)   144   (174)   174
Other Financial Assets - Term Deposits (56)   56   (11)   11
Derivatives - held for trading 67   (71)   53   (41)

(133)   129   (132)   144
Financial liabilities
Borrowings:
- bank overdraft 4   (4)   2   (2)
Total sensitivity to interest rate risk 4   (4)   2   (2)

 2008  2007

Interest Rate Risk
Fair value interest rate risk
Fair value interest rate risk is the risk that the value of an instrument will fluctuate due to changes in the market interest
rates

Cash Flow interest rate risk
Cash Flow interest rate risk is the risk that cash flows from an instrument will vary due to fluctuations in interest rates.  A
balance is achieved through having variable terms that spreads the risk of fluctuating interest rates.  Council’s
subsidiaries mitigate exposure to fair value and cash flow interest rate risk by having a mixture of floating and fixed loans
and by the use of derivative products.